SKIN CARE

Basic Facial
Specialty Facial
Extractions

Body Wrap

Back Scrub
Make — up

Strip lashes
Individual Lashes
Eyebrow / chin / lip wax
Whole Face Wax
Under Arm Wax
Arm Wax

Leg Wax

Bikini Wax

Brazilian Wax

NAIL CARE

Manicure
Pedicure

Spa Manicure
Spa Pedicure
French (add-on)
Gel Polish

Nail Art (per nail)

Polish change

$25
$35
s7
$70
$35
$20
$10
$18
S8
$18
$20
$30
$35
845
$65

S8
$17
$12
825

83
+55
S1
$5

NAIL ENHANCEMENTS
Full Set $18
Fill $12
Sculptured $18
Overlay / Nail Wrap $12
Repairs (per nail) $5
Cut down $3
Soak Off $10
w/ service $5

PERMANENT MAKE-UP

Eye Liner $180
Eye Brow $200
Lip Liner $150
Full Lips $300

Instructors may be available to perform
service at professional prices
3420 Holland Road Suite 102
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

Phone: (757) 368 - 3344
Fax: (757) 468 - 0725

www.miraclebeautyacademy.com

MIRACLE

A C A D E M Y

PRICE LIST

ALL SERVICES ARE DONE
BY SUPERVISED
STUDENTS

MIRACLE BEAUTY AND NAILS
ACADEMY

3420 HOLLAND ROAD SUITE 102
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23452

(757) 368 -3344
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HAIR STYLING
Shampoo only S8
Roller Set $25
Doobie Wrap $25
Silk Wrap $30
Wrap with Curl $25
Wrap w/out curl S20
Ponytails (child) S20
Spiral/Crimps $40
Up do S45

Marcel Styling

Twist styles

Hair cut

Men’s Cut

(add S5 to style)

(add S5 to style)

HAIR CUTS

$20

$15

Add on to service: trim/edge up S5 Cut $10

CHEMICAL SERVICES

Virgin Relaxer

Relaxer Retouch

Permanent Color (even half the head)
Color Retouch temp

Care Free Curls

Perm Wrap

Full Head Foil/ Full Bleach / Ombre
Half Head

Per foil

NATURAL HAIR CARE

(Price subject to change based on length/smaller partings)

10 or less cornrows

10 or Less Cornrows w/hair added
2 large Braids w/hair added

Gel Twist

Natural / 2 strand twist

Lock re-twist

855
$45
$45
$35
$55
$65
$65
855
S5

$30
$55
845
S35
$35

$40

**ALL PRICES SUBJECT TO INCREASE DO TO
DENSITY AND LENGTH OF CLIENTS HAIR**

HAIR EXTENSIONS

Micro braids

Box Braids

Whole Head Sew-in
W/net

per track

Whole Head Bonded
per track

Braid Removal
Sew-in Removal

Micro Braid Removal

$120
$75
$90
$110
$8
$65
s7
$15
$25

$40

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Hair and Scalp Treatment

Strengthening System (starts at)

Humidity spray (only)

$10
$60

$15



