### SKIN CARE

Basic Facial	\$25
Specialty Facial	\$35
Extractions	\$7
Body Wrap	\$70
Back Scrub	\$35
Make – up	\$20
Strip lashes	\$10
Individual Lashes	\$18
Eyebrow / chin / lip wax	\$8
Whole Face Wax	\$18
Under Arm Wax	\$20
Arm Wax	\$30
Leg Wax	\$35
Bikini Wax	\$45
Brazilian Wax	\$65

#### NAIL CARE

Manicure	\$8
Pedicure	\$17
Spa Manicure	\$12
Spa Pedicure	\$25
French (add-on)	\$3
Gel Polish	+\$5
Nail Art (per nail)	\$1
Polish change	\$5

### NAIL ENHANCEMENTS

Full Set	\$18
Fill	\$12
Sculptured	\$18
Overlay / Nail Wrap	\$12
Repairs (per nail)	\$5
Cut down	\$3
Soak Off	\$10
w/ service	\$5
PERMANENT MAKE-UP	
Eye Liner	\$180
Eye Brow	\$200
Lip Liner	\$150
Full Lips	\$300

Instructors may be available to perform service at professional prices

3420 Holland Road Suite 102 Virginia Beach, VA 23452 Phone: (757) 368 - 3344 Fax: (757) 468 - 0725

www.miraclebeautyacademy.com



# **PRICE LIST**

ALL SERVICES ARE DONE BY SUPERVISED STUDENTS

MIRACLE BEAUTY AND NAILS ACADEMY

3420 HOLLAND ROAD SUITE 102

VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23452

(757) 368 - 3344



#### HAIR STYLING

Shampoo only	\$8
Roller Set	\$25
Doobie Wrap	\$25
Silk Wrap	\$30
Wrap with Curl	\$25
Wrap w/out curl	\$20
Ponytails (child)	\$20
Spiral/Crimps	\$40
Up do	\$45
Marcel Styling	(add \$5 to style)
Twist styles	(add \$5 to style)

### HAIR CUTS

Hair cut	\$20
Men's Cut	\$15
Add on to service: trim/edge up \$5	Cut \$10

# CHEMICAL SERVICES

Virgin Relaxer	\$55
Relaxer Retouch	\$45
Permanent Color (even half the head)	\$45
Color Retouch temp	\$35
Care Free Curls	\$55
Perm Wrap	\$65
Full Head Foil/ Full Bleach / Ombre	\$65
Half Head	\$55
Per foil	\$5

## NATURAL HAIR CARE

(Price subject to change based on length/smaller partings)		
10 or less cornrows	\$30	
10 or Less Cornrows w/hair added	\$55	
2 large Braids w/hair added	\$45	
Gel Twist	\$35	
Natural / 2 strand twist	\$35	
Lock re-twist	\$40	

#### \*\*ALL PRICES SUBJECT TO INCREASE DO TO DENSITY AND LENGTH OF CLIENTS HAIR\*\*

# HAIR EXTENSIONS

Micro braids	\$120
Box Braids	\$75
Whole Head Sew-in	\$90
W/net	\$110
per track	\$8
Whole Head Bonded	\$65
per track	\$7
Braid Removal	\$15
Sew-in Removal	\$25
Micro Braid Removal	\$40



# ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Hair and Scalp Treatment	\$10
Strengthening System (starts at)	\$60
Humidity spray (only)	\$15